



Teresa Dews, MD, FIPP

Dr. Teresa Dews serves as the President of Cleveland Clinic Euclid Hospital, and enjoys a thriving medical practice specializing in Pain Management within the Cleveland Clinic Health System.

She is a graduate of the University of Toledo and Case Western Reserve University School of Medicine. She completed her residency in Anesthesiology and a Pain Management fellowship at Cleveland Clinic before joining the staff in 1993.

In addition to her vocational and educational endeavors, Dr. Dews serves on the Board of Directors for Case Western Reserve University Medical Alumni, the Center for Health Affairs Community Health, Benjamin Rose Institute on Aging and Cuyahoga Community College Board of Visitors. She is a member of the American Society of Anesthesiologists, the American Society of Regional Anesthesia, the World Institute of Pain and the Ohio Society of Anesthesiologists. She has published on several topics including medication management for chronic pain.

Dr. Dews has held several leadership positions including serving as Chief Medical Officer of Cleveland Clinic Hillcrest Hospital and Vice Chair of the Cleveland Clinic Pain Management Department. She was the Director of the Main Campus Cleveland Clinic Outpatient Pain Management Center and the Quality Review Officer for the Department of Pain Management in the Anesthesiology Institute. Additionally, Dr. Dews has been involved in medical student and physician education and is a Clinical Associate Professor of Anesthesiology in the CWRU, Cleveland Clinic Lerner College of Medicine.

She has been recognized as one of Northern Ohio Live's "Top Doctors," selected as a member of Kaleidoscope magazine's "Forty Club" and inducted into Cleveland Heights High School's Alumni Hall of Fame. Dr. Dews is a member of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Incorporated.

Dr. Dews enjoys taking care of people and encourages a healthy and holistic lifestyle. She resides in the Cleveland, Ohio area with her husband.